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Pl'l'ﬂ'&)ll FOR ZONING vn‘nmoc:

FROM ARER AND HEIGHT lncmm'm”,/.f )

TO THE 20MING COMMISIONER OF BALTINORE CCUNTY:

Lol "'"‘.'_.J_au—!_inmﬁqh*-
County sad which s describod in fhe description and pist siteched borets ond made 2 part hovest,

Dorshy putition for o Varience from action ! 208 %1 to sllew 1ot width of 00 geas. ..

o the I_‘I#i_nl_]h&l“l‘ld“m.-

Sollowing resssms: dudicste hardsbip of practical Sifbentty)

Sub-dtatdes 1a 189 by the Jiacke Musr Lasd axd Inprovessats dovpuny’

o The sejorits of tuilding 1n mb e, Bessasery
75 nd 16, ity conrurn tey,

snes 1n srder o bulld oo 507 1o
\l’lrl'.y Pty

Pz
See attached Sescription EaF;

Addram 310 Yorplow Rosd
Walte, M. 21220

iﬂnmmu—_—"tu—'u.u_.._&...... —
vssenmrnrsy T9TL_, thet the sybjort mabter of s potition be sdvertised, 8
by the Zouing Lew of Baitiowrs Cownty, in two of proarsl cireviation Shvugh-
o Dubdmre Gouaty, tht propeey e preed S Al the P beirag be had badre th Towng
Comabasionr of Butimors County i Roowm 10, County Ofics Building fn Towssa, Beltimore
- of__March_.__

e s

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COINTY

RE: PETITION FOR VARANCE
Md'ﬁhﬂ.ﬂ'id
Dasmten Ave.,

CRAIG D, JACKSON, ot ux, Poiftionens

1 Cave Nou 7-18-A

Mareh 17, 1977

EREREEE]
ODE TO ENVER APPEARANCE U .

B z hrer appeal i *D.
M. Conminioner: ; ; L : s """“‘l‘;‘_"' ":_j'm) - . W Mre. Cral: D. Jackuem
Purmsant 30 the autherlty centeined in Sestfen 524.1 of the Belrimere Coumy i;-i— 45 ssoapt responsibilly
Chorser, | hssby anter my appessance in this precseling, You ere requested i notlly

RE; Patitica for Variances
W/S of Wampler Road, 200' S of

Deraton Avemse - 1%th Election

y l‘iol!ﬁﬁll 1y,

e of any hoariog dote ar detes which may be now o hersatter deslgnated therelers, Dlatrict
Creig D. Juckson, of ux -
- el oF the pevenge of any proliminery or fisal Ovder in comoction therewith, Petiticos

T
NO. T7-188.A (item No. 162)

Desr Mr. & Mre. Jacksea;

9%/;7.

Tt W, stk 1 have this dste passed rmy Ordar in the above refersnced matter.

Geopy of said Ordor 12 attached.

Chorles E, Kowntz, v : 7" Wo Homlan, I
Ml.hh'ﬂ:cnd Poaple’s Courmol

Vary truly ywure,

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th doy of March, 1977, o copy of the
aforagoing Ovder wes malled o Mr. & Mns, Cralg D. Jackson, 210 Wamplor Reod,

Saltimare, Meryland 21220, Pusitianees,
a 71 e
W. Howlon, 11|

/8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoaing Commissicaer

SED/erl

Attachmasts

cor Joha W. Hewstas, U1, Enquire
Pouple's Coussal

MR Q77 Ay

eafBucnz county, uanrno

DESCRPYION PUR VARTANCE
PROPERTY OF CRAIG D. & JOAN F. JACKSON
150 BIECTION DISTRICT
Begivning at a polmt on the Vest midu of Wampler doad, 200 feet
Somtn of Bomfc dmenie ant Voeen Be fote Mo, 5 and 16 of the
Riid1e River Tand amd Inprovesente Company" Wiich 18 recordsd in the
Land Recorda of Baltimors County in Liber 1, Foliz 170

Earh lot containing 8,000 sgware feet f lmna.

INTER-OFFICE CORRISFPONDENGE

5. Ertc DiNenne, Zoning “owmissior Date_ .. Mameh 9, 17T .

E. Gerb

Acting Dirsctor of Plamning

Ation for Variswce for Lot fidths aad Pront Yard.

Wost siue of Wampler foad 200 feot Sou'h of Dornton Avamie
Potiticser - Craig D. Jockoon and Joan !, Jackeon

15th Disiriet

WEARISG: Monduy, March 14, 1977 (10:00 A.k.}

“here mre no comprehensive plasning factors requiring ctmkent
on this petition.

L
Torman F.
Aetirg Director of Flanning

3651908




wblhﬁt"u‘*‘m,ﬂmm-h—m .
and 1t appearing that by Tesson of the following finding of facts that strict compliance. with
tha Baltiseors Connty Zoning Regulations wauld.result in practical difficolty and
saroaseuahle berdsbip. veen the_Petitionera. the YArisosas shold he.bads and.it
the granting of the Variancos requested oot

forther_sppearing that by.r

Adysrucly.affessing tha healtb,. salaty. 25 gonaxsl welface of the.cormuaity,.

Variances to permit a lot width of 50 fect for Lot Nos. 15 and 16 in lieu of the
thack of 32,5 f ot Lot Nos, 15 and 16 4n

b should be and the same is GRANTED,

sulijéct to the approval of & site plan by
i,-rmm of Public Works and the-
o of Planaing and Zoning.

25 Pursusnt ta the advertisement, posting of property snd public hearing on the sbove petiion

and it agpearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

T IS ORDERED by the Zoaing Commissioner of Ballimore County, this __

of .. . 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

e copcrment
TOWSOH, MARYLAND 21208

e o

. Jetncke

Office of Plamning and Zening
Ealtinore County Office Bullding
Towsom, Maryland 21204
Attention: Nicholas B, Gomodari

Zoning Advisory Comitiee

Rer  Property Ovmer: Craig D. & Joan P. Jackson
Tocation: 1/ Wampler R4, 200" § Domton Ave,

Ttem Yo, 262 Zoning Agenda January 25, 1977
Gentlemen:
Dumuaat o your request, the reforenced has by this

Property has been surveyed
the coments below marked with an'z" are applicsble and Tequired
whcmtdu!&mnhﬂbhbﬂm} plans for the property,

()1 m-mmnrnmmmnmmm and shall b

are roquired
looated nt umw-l alo ,,.,,..
aooordance with Dalf m&"s‘m s bienes wr e

Department of Publis Vorkn.
2. A sedond meana of vehicle access is required for the eite,
3. The vehicle deafi-end sorditfon showa at

BRCEEDS e maxitia alloved by The Fize Dopariment.
) b m-lhumlummuqunmmn
Elicatle sarts of the
Pare Prevention Cods prior to cooupancy or begloning of operations.
() 5. The bulldings and ntructures extating or sad
aomply wih al applicable roquizessnte of the Natiomal Fire Per. |

teotion Ausooiation Standart Ho. 101 “Life Safety Code"
Bditton prior to coeupancys o Satety s

( ) 6. Site plans are approved as arawm.

) Tho Fire Provention Bureou has no comments, ot thia time.
Lot Y A
REVIEVER (h ! )@QQ ,,,,;:,:2’&«9 A -:m;./ly‘
tali
Speotal mmik Diviston Fire Provention Burean

COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

FOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. RODP, M.D.. M.P.H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mr. Craig D. Jacksen

Pebru.ry 25, 1977

Re: Item 162
Pebruary 25, 1977
Page 2

| s, cruig p. Jackeon
FLIRg  Cluiema 210 Wampler
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

M&: Variance Petition
Craig D. & Joan P. Jackson -
Petitioners

l! -mu be llplllLM that based on the configuration
the proposed dweliings, the front entrance must face
Inphr Road.

Mro 5. Bric DiNemas, Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building
waon, Macyland 21204

While the comments of the Department of Traffic
Engineering office, Project and Development Planning and
Bureau of Engineering were not available at this time,
it was verbally indicated that no problems were anticipated
by your proposal, howsver, it is suggented that you verify

Dear Mr. Jackson: Dear Mr. DiNenna:

BuasAuOF The Zoning u-n- Mviwq Cosmittee has reviewed Comnents on 162, Zoning Advimory Committee Meoting, Jamuary 75,
_u""“':n“"m‘" the plans submitted vith the ibova referenced petition this vith these respective departments. T il
e an on s: e property. This petiti 1 cepted for f
m.- following comments are a rasult of this review and petition s, sc ox riling on the. date af Froperty Owner: & Joan F. Jaskson
PROJECT PLANNING peGE{on g the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing Location: V/E "IIPJ'!BE 200" § Dornton Ave.

date and time, which will be held not less tl 30, nor
more than 90 days after the date on the ﬂuug certificate,

Ediating Zoning: 3.n. 5.5

BOARD OF EDUCATION ‘These comments are not intended to indicate the Proposed Zonirg: juriance to permit lot widths of 50' in lieu

204mc # wnistiamon | appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to w11 be'foruardsd to youltn the near fatur of the required 55! for Lots 15 and 16 and to
e assure that all parties are made aware of plans or s e uass pezmit & front setback of 32.5' in lieu of tie
DEVLOPMENT problems with regard to the development plans that may Ty T Yours, 2" for Lot 15.

have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning

may file a written report with the Zoming Commissioner
vith recommendations as to the sppropeisteness of the
Tequested x

Acting Chllmn. Mminq
Plans Advisory Gommittee

Tequired
2 lots © 8,000 sq. ft.
15th

Since metropolitan water end sewer exist,
anticipated.

0o health hazards are

ject property, zoned D.R. 5.5, and

eﬂnlllthlq o! two vlcln: !0 (ool: lots, 'is located on the

west side of Wampler Road et south of Dornton

lvi:nu. in the 15th Blnctinn Dllh!lcl. Adjacent properties
ounding this site are sinilarly soned ard inproved

-lﬂl dwellings.

In light of the fact that these lots, as well as the
lot immediately to the north are owned by ym-, a

variance for lot width and front setback to the property
ine is required. A Varlance was not required on the
SiAEing propecey. iapimvad vich 2 ea)1ity.ane K

210 © Road, in Light of the fact that tho iath

of ;he fot et the tont buﬂdlnq 1ine meef required

Very truly yours,

EJ:LUW-‘- A e,

Tricmas £ anbini Mreston
OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

i WBC:ID

Enclosure

bommore county ‘J bommors county J bomemore.

Gepariment of permits ond iconses ‘ofice of planning 6ad 1ening vy

TONSO MARTLAND 21204 B AR AND I TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
543550

JOMN D SEVFFERT
/RECTOR January 27, 1977 sTEPsEn e coLLS

Mr. . Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mr. 5. Erfc Dilenna, Zoning Comnissioner
Office of Planning And Zoring

County Office Building

Towson, Marylend 21201,

Narch 8, 1977
Doar Mr, Dienna:

Comente on 1:em ¢ 162 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Jamunry 25, 1977
are as follow

Comments an Item 7162, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Jonuary 25, 1977, are as follows: k. Exic S. Didlenna

Property Ovier:  Craig D & Joan ¥, Jackson

Locations V/S Vamplex R - 200" 5, Domton Ave.

Exioting Zoning:  D.R. 5.5

Proposed Foning:  Variance ta pemit lot widths of 50! in lleu of the required 55'
for Lota 15 and 16 and %o permit a Lront setback of 32.5' in
1imu of the required 36,2 for Lot 15.

#ores: 2 Lots 08,000 8q. ft.

Distriots 15

Property Owner: Craig D and Joan F. Jackson

Location: W/S Wompler Road 200° S. Domton Avenve

Existing Zoning: D.R.5..

Proposed Zoning: Voriance 10 permit lot widths of 50' in lieu of the required 55' for lots 15 and
16 and to permit o front setback of 32.5" in lieu of the erequired 36.2" for It 15.

Acres: 2 lohs at 8,000 square fest

Distrier. 15th

Towson, Maryland

Rex Ites 162 - ZAC - January 25, 1876
Property Owner: Craig L. & Joan F. Jackson
Location: ¥/S Wampler Rd. 200' § Dornton Ave.
Exiating Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Beaphiad Bnitoge. Yarleore bopamlt ink wiscs ot 50¢ Ay dhen
of the required 55' for Lota 15
and to permit a front setback of 12, 5 in
lieu of the required 36.2' for Lot 15.
2 Lots @ 8,000 sq
15en

This office has reviewed the mblm puﬂhm and offers the following comments. These comments

are not intended to indicate the cppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to osure that

all partias are mode ware of p‘m or mhlmns welith regord to develcpment plons that may have
‘a bearing on this petition.

The items checked below are applcablet

Disericts

(L) & Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Muilding Code (B.0.C.i.)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.

Divenna:

() B A building perait shall be required before conmtruction can begin. This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Mo traffic problems arc anticipated by the requested variance
to pernit lot widths of Eifty-feet in lieu of the required fifty-

. 111 be required to rile an 5
) C. Three scta of conatruction dravings will be req it

Very truly youn,
application for a building permit.

p- 277

Project and Development Plonning

very truly yours,

= -
4«4«% o
Michael S, Flanigas
Traffic Engineer Associate

() D. Three ssta of construction drawings with a registered Maryland
irchitect or Engineer's original seai will be required to file
an application for a dbuilding permit.

(X) E. Wood frame valla are not permitted within 3'0" of a property 1
Coutany Bl i Brpectstat if distance is botween 3'0" and &'
of property lina.

() £ tio coment.

() C. Requewted aetback variance sonflicts with the Baltimore County
ling Gode. See Section

Very truly yours,




‘ BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSGN, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  January 24, 1977

. Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning ssioner
Baltimore County O:fice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

7.A.C. Mecting of; January 25, 1977

2 No: 162
= :;:p'ny Qumer:  Craig 0. and Joan F. Jackson
Location: | W/S Wamplor Road 200° §. Dornton Avenuc
Presant Zoning: V.R. 5.5
Proposed Zonin

Variance to permit lot widghs of 50' in liev
of the required 55' for Lots 15 and 16 and
to pormit n front setback of 32.5' in Lien
of the Tequired 36.2' for 1ot 15.

District:

15th
No. Acres: 2 lots @ 8,000 sq. ft.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Yery truly yours,

VA Z;e/ga/

. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

Lot 15
8200y h

ORI
.
1 T

Heuse Laysot
15" Elec. Died.
Seale I"r GO°

o 09 feoy Cuth

Muddie Riec | Zatts Co., Md.

BUREAU OF
ENGIVEERING

DEPARTMENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERDKG

ZONING ADMINISTRATION

INDUSTAIAL.
DEVELOPMENT.

Varisass
Bom No. 162
Craig D. 'k Jota F. Josksen

Dear M. Juskoem:

The enclosed comments are to be included with
the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comments sent
8, 1977 under the above
tefersnced subject.

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. CO .
Planning & Zoning
Rssociate IIT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF @Y ANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MiSCELL S GASH REGEIPT

Tab. 18,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. (hat the annexed advertiscment was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ancmcisceses

dayof .. Hazch
ppesring on the. ... 24t _day of.

§i!ii:ss‘

i
1

i
| 2P8
i
Fre

2077, ar, 1k, 1577

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Warch 11, 1977

Eeic DiNenna
County Office Building
Towson, Marylana 21208
ko: Item #162 (1976-1977)
‘Owner: Craig D. & Joan P. Jacksor.
200! g, Dornton Ave,
DuRe 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to parmit lot widths of SO*
4n leu of the roquied S5' for Lots 15 and 16 and to
t & front setback of 32.5' in lisu of the required
36.2* for Lot 15,
Acrec: 2 lots @ 8,000 sq- ft. District: 15th

Dear hr, DiNenna:

The following comsents are furnished in regard to the plat sulmitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Mvisory Committse in conmection with the subject Ltes,

lor moad, an sxlsting public road, ia

nacessary revi pres
with any grading or building permit spplication, Purther information
may be obtained fram the Baltimore County Bureau of Engineering.

Sedinent control
beveloment of this property through strippung, grading and stabllization could
rosult in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading pemit is, therefore, necessary for all gradind, including
the stripping of top soil.
Stom Drains:
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (tesporary or psrmanent
5 adjavent properties, sspecially by tho
Corraction of any probles which mey zesult. dus to
x grading or improper installation of dreinage facilities, would bo tho full
rosponsibllity of tha Petitionar.

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON. MD. 21204 Feb. 24, 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Jackson
was inserted in the following:

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

B Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

O Towson Times

O Arbulus Times

O Community Times
O Suburban Times West

wee!ly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

for__on successive weeks before the
Sh 1977 that is 1o say. the same
was inserted in the issues of Feb. 24, 1977.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

M. 46464

B R

wceves  Modular Sits Contracting 210 Vespler Rosd
"o yaltIRGre, W, 21220

#17-168-

g8 7 2EHs 22 fogare _ O 6 ek

-2

Tou o Chalg D. Jasksen 210 Wemplew Rbvy Balteryile—

VALIGATION OB SIGNATU

* dtom 4162 (1976-1977)

Property Owner: Craig D. & Joan P. Jackson
Pazo 2
Maten 11, 1977
Water and Sanitary Sewer:
Public vator supply and sanitary sovoraga xist in Mamplar Rosd.
Very truly yours,
Ay /
Sttt Tt e i
ELTOWORE W DIVER, £.E+ :
GHioT, miroau of Poainesring /
.
B —

1-HE Koy Sheet
14 NE 34 Pos. Sheet

90 Tax Map

CERTWICATE OF POSTHIG
ZOMMS DSPARTMENT OF BALTWORS COUNTY (70 _ /(¢ /2
Towam, Maryiond

Dlstret. ... 437
Posted for: LAy, Do e
Pettioner: _ (aci Tertoc

Loeation of propesty:. #4222

Location of Signs-.../. <Ly Fonds

- Bend Yol LT
Remarks:
Posted by D ls: k.

Safaiar

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
o

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been raceived * this

A/ 1977

Filing Fee .

T Eric DiNorfa,
o Zoning Commissioner
Petivioner™ A/ /01 z

Petitioner's Attormey _-——

submiteed by /77 \ oL oy

Reviewed by_ /%

* This is not to be irterpreted as acceptance of tha
assignment of a hearing data. e ¥ the Perition for



